Samsung Semiconductor, Inc.
Product Selection Guide
System LSI
August 2007
SYSTEM LSI
ASIC / FOUNDRY
ASIC ORDERING INFORMATION
CMOS IMAGE SENSORS

SYSTEM LSI
4
ASIC Ordering Information
SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
ASIC ORDERING INFORMATION
S 6 X X X X X X X X - X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1. System LSI (S)
2. Large Classification: ASIC (6)
3. Small Classification
A : STN (Character) B : STN (Graphic)
C : TFT (Large) D : TFT (Mobile)
F : TFT (Midsmall) E : OELD
P : PDI (DUAL) T : TCON
V : Process Vehicle
4~7.
Serial No
8. Version
A~Z
*1st Version X
9~10. Mask Option
- STN (Character)
00~99 : Font
- STN (Graphic)
Mask Option
- TFT Device
Mask Option
11. " - "
12~14. Package Type
- In Case of PKG
(12) Package Type
A : SDIP B : BUMP BIZ
C : CHIP BIZ E : LQFP
J : ELP K : TR
N : COB Q : QFP
S : SOP T : TQFP
W : WAFER X : ETQFP
(13) Reserved
- PKG Option
0 : none
1 : Special Handling 1 2 : Special Handling 2
3 : Special Handling 3 A : Test Condition 1
B : Customer Option 1 C : Customer Option 2
D : Customer Option 3 E : Customer Option 4
G : Customer Option 6 H : Customer Option 7
J : Customer Option 8 K : Customer Option 9
L : Customer Option 10 M : Customer Option 11
N : Customer Option 12 P : Customer Option 13
- WAFER
0 : BUMP 1 : NO BUMP
(14) Packing
- In Case of TAB / COF
(12)(13) Film Type
00~49 TAB
50~99 COF
(14) Revision
1st Version X
15. Custom
0 : No Grinding 1 : 250°æ10um
5 : 200±10um
8 : 300±10um (CHIP BIZ) 9 : 280°æ10um
A : 300±10um
C : 300±10um (Wafer)
G : 375±10um (CHIP BIZ) J : 425±10um
K : 400±10um L : 450±10um
M : 470±10um (Wafer) N : 470±10um
R : 350±10um (Wafer) U : 610±10um
V : 500±10um (CHIP BIZ)
W : 425±10um (Wafer)
X : 425±10um (CHIP BIZ)
Y : 470±10um (CHIP BIZ)
Z : No Grinding (CHIP / Wafer)
AUGUST 2007BR-07-ALL-002BR-07-ALL-002
5
Image Sensors / LCD Driver ICs

SYSTEM LSI
7
LCD Driver IC Ordering Information
SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.AUGUST 2007 BR-07-ALL-002
LCD DRIVER IC ORDERING INFORMATION
S 6 X X X X X X X X - X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
1. System LSI (S)
2. Large Classification: LDI (6)
3. Small Classification
A : STN (Character) B : STN (Graphic)
C : TFT (Large) D : TFT (Mobile)
F : TFT (Midsmall) E : OELD
P : PDI (DUAL) T : TCON
V : Process Vehicle
4~7.
Serial No.
8. Version
A~Z
*1st Version X
9~10. Mask Option
- STN (Character)
00~99: Font
- STN (Graphic)
Mask Option
- TFT Device
Mask Option
11. " - "
12~14. Package Type
- In Case of PKG
A : SDIP B : BUMP BIZ
C : CHIP BIZ E : LQFP
J : ELP K : TR
N : COB Q : QFP
S : SOP T : TQFP
W : WAFER X : ETQFP
(13) Reserved
- PKG Option
0 : none
1 : Special Handling 1 2 : Special Handling 2
3 : Special Handling 3 A : Test Condition 1
B : Customer Option 1 C : Customer Option 2
D : Customer Option 3 E : Customer Option 4
G : Customer Option 6 H : Customer Option 7
J : Customer Option 8 K : Customer Option 9
L : Customer Option 10 M : Customer Option 11
N : Customer Option 12 P : Customer Option 13
- WAFER
0 : BUMP 1 : NO BUMP
(14) Packing
- In Case of TAB / COF
(12)(13) Film Type
00~49 TAB
50~99 COF
(14) Revision
1st Version X
15. Back Lap
0 : No Grinding 1 : 250±10um
5 : 200±10um
8 : 300±10um (CHIP BIZ) 9 : 280±10um
A : 300±10um
C : 300±10um (Wafer)
G : 375±10um (CHIP BIZ) J : 425±10um
K : 400±10um L : 450±10um
M : 470±10um (Wafer) N : 470±10um
R : 350±10um (Wafer) U : 610±10um
V : 500±10um (CHIP BIZ)
W : 425±10um (Wafer)
X : 425±10um (CHIP BIZ)
Y : 470±10um (CHIP BIZ)
Z : No Grinding (CHIP / Wafer)
SYSTEM LSI
8
Application Processors
SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. AUGUST 2007BR-07-ALL-002

SYSTEM LSI
15
Microcontroller Ordering Information
SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
MICROCONTROLLER ORDERING INFORMATION
S 3 X X X X X X X X - X X X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1. System LSI (S)
2. Large Classification: Microcontroller(3)
3. Small Classification
C: MASK ROM E: EVA-CHIP
F: FLASH P: OTP
3: MCP
4. Core
1: 51 4-bit 2: 32-bit ARM9
3: 17 16-bit 4: 32 32-bit
5: 32-bit ARM10 6: 56 4-bit
7: 57 4-bit 8: 88 8-bit
9: 86 8-bit A: 15 Other
B: 8-bit CALM RISC MAC
C: 16-bit CALM RISC MAC
D: 32-bit CALM RISC MAC
I: CUSTOM MCU
J: SC-200
K: 8-bit CALM RISC
L: 16-bit CALM RISC
R: 128-bit CALM RISC
S: SC-100
5~6. Application Category
0n: General Purpose 1n: Voice
2n: LCD                  3n: Audio
4n: General A/D          5n: Telecom
6n: PC & Peripheral,OA 7n: VFD
8n: Video                9n: Special (IC Card)
An: General Purpose-1 Cn: C
Fn: Telecom-1        Nn: Intel Application
Zn: Assignment  Code
* "n": Serial  No (1°„Z)
7. Rom Master
0: 0K byte 1: 1K byte
2: 2K byte 3: 12K byte
4: 4K byte 5: 16K byte
6: 6K byte 7: 24K byte
8: 8K byte 9: 32K byte
A: 48K byte B: 64K byte
C: 96K byte D: 128K byte
F: 256K byte G: 384K byte
H: 512K byte J: 1M byte
K: 1M byte
8. Version
A~Z
*1st Version °˜ X
9~10. Mask Option
11. (- - )
12. Package Type
A: SDIP B: LGA
C: CHIP BIZ D: DIP
E: LQFP F: WQFP
G: BGA H: CSP
J: BQFP K: UELP
L: ELP M: QFPH
N: COB P: PLCC
Q: QFP S: SOP
T: TQFP V: TEBGA
W: WAFER Y: FBGA
Z: SBGA
3. Package Pin
Wafer/CHIP BIZ = 0(NONE)
- SDIP
B: 56 M: 24 O: 32
Q: 42 T: 64 V: 30
- LGA
A: 88 C: 83 J: 176
- DIP
C: 8 H: 16 I: 18